
OJ/S S200
14/10/2020
486732-2020-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:486732-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Bexleyheath: Social work services with accommodation
2020/S 200-486732

Contract notice

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: London Borough Of Bexley
Postal address: Civic Offices, Watling Street
Town: Bexleyheath
NUTS code: UKI51 Bexley and Greenwich
Postal code: DA6 7AT
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Procurement Support Team
E-mail: procurement@bexley.gov.uk 
Telephone:  +44 2030455300
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.bexley.gov.uk/
Address of the buyer profile: WWW.BEXLEY.GOV.UK

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
procontract.due-north.com/Home/About)
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Provision Of Respite Services at Brook Street
Reference number: 5246

II.1.2) Main CPV code
85311000 Social work services with accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

14/10/2020 S200
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:procurement@bexley.gov.uk
http://www.bexley.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


OJ/S S200
14/10/2020
486732-2020-EN

2 / 4

Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The council is looking for provision of respite services at the council owned property known as Brook Street.
Brook Street is a 6 bedroom property, service provision will, be made up of a block contract for four beds to 
include 25 hours of outreach support, with the usage of the two remaining beds to be on a spot purchase basis.
These two beds must be offered to the London Borough of Bexley in the first instance, but the Provider will be 
able to market to other Local Authorities if not secured by Bexley within three working days of vacancy.
Where the provider will offer respite support in a persons’ home or alternative community setting. Any additional 
outreach support offered will be the responsibility of the provider to invoice and collect payment.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 18 750 000.00 GBP

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: UKI51 Bexley and Greenwich
Main site or place of performance:
Bexley and Greenwich.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The council is looking for provision of respite services at the council owned property known as Brook Street.
Brook Street is a 6 bedroom property, service provision will, be made up of a block contract for four beds to 
include 25 hours of outreach support, with the usage of the two remaining beds to be on a spot purchase basis.
These two beds must be offered to the London Borough of Bexley in the first instance, but the Provider will be 
able to market to other Local Authorities if not secured by Bexley within three working days of vacancy.
Where the provider will offer respite support in a persons’ home or alternative community setting. Any additional 
outreach support offered will be the responsibility of the provider to invoice and collect payment.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 875 000.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/02/2021
End: 31/01/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
The contract is for a period of 3 years from the contract start date, with an option to extend for a period or 
periods of upto 24 months.
Potential length of contract is 5 years

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
Envisaged minimum number: 1

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

14/10/2020 S200
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S200
14/10/2020
486732-2020-EN

3 / 4

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 05/01/2021
Local time: 17:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic operators that are small or 
medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for 
the procurement.
To view this notice, please click here:
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=532699197
Go reference: GO-2020109-PRO-17202131

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: London Borough Of Bexley
Postal address: Civic Offices, Watling Street, Kent
Town: Bexleyheath
Postal code: DA6 7AT
Country: United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44 2030455124
Fax:  +44 2082946385

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

14/10/2020 S200
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=532699197


OJ/S S200
14/10/2020
486732-2020-EN

4 / 4

Official name: London Borough Of Bexley
Postal address: Civic Offices, Watling Street
Town: Bexleyheath
Postal code: DA6 7AT
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK 

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: London Borough Of Bexley
Postal address: Civic Offices, Watling Street, Kent
Town: Bexleyheath
Postal code: DA6 7LB
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK 
Telephone:  +44 2030455123
Fax:  +44 2082946835

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
09/10/2020

14/10/2020 S200
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4

mailto:PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK
mailto:PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK

		2020-10-14T06:46:11+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED 604d59497e621a085acbc17a57827c337af2cea6




